M17000	DQ451
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	200304444732
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/17/1701009023 41:0.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	NOV OB ANT ARRIS
CE RES	

COVER LETTER	
TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
RH Fund XIII, LLC SUBJECT:	
Name of Limited Liability Company	
The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact busin	Certificate of ess in Florida.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
Tim Vidito	
Name of Person	
RH Fund XIII, LLC	
Firm/Company	·
2250 NW Flanders St Ste G2	
Address	
Portland OR 97210	
City/State and Zip Code	
tvidito@redhillsholding.com	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Tím 503 719-4932 at ()	4
Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number MAILING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS:	
Division of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsRegistration SectionRegistration SectionP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301Clifton Building	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount: S125.00 Filing Fee S155.00 Filing Fee S155.00 Filing Fee S160.00 Filing Fee, Ce Certificate of Status Certified Copy of Status & Certified Cop	
	i N



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 18, 2017

TIM VIDITO 2250 NW FLANDERS ST STE G2 PORTLAND, OR 97210

SUBJECT: RH FUND XIII, LLC Ref. Number: W17000083132

We have received your document for RH FUND XIII, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Jenna D Harris Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 317A00021044

2011 NON - 9

:12 및 역

ØЛ

::-ਯ

Sent Copy for State of Oregon to process 10/31

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassoo, Florida 32314

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

.

٠

.

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA;

1. J.				
	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in		ed Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC,")	
gon urisdiction under the law of w	ich foreign limited liability company is organized)	3. <u>81-4202369</u> (FE	I number, if applicable)	
1/2017	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prime			
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to dete			
2250 NW Flanders St Ste G2 (Street Address of Principal Office)		6. 2250 NW Flanders St Ste G2 (Mailing Address)		
Portland OR 97210		Portland OR 97210		
		·····	20 2	
		<u> </u>		
ime and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. B	ox NOT accentable)		
	_			
Name:	MATTHEW KRAM			
Office Address:	WEINBERG, WHEELER, HU 2601 South Bayshore Minni	OCHUS, GUNN+UTAL	,	
	2601 South Bayshore	Drive, Suite LSUD 3	2127	
	(City)	, Florida (2		
tered agent's accept	a nati		-	
g been named as re	gistered agent and to accept service o	of process for the above stated lim	ited liability company at the pl	
ng been named as re nated in this application	gistered agent and to accept service o tion, I hereby accept the appointment	t as registered agent and agree to	act in this capacity. I further	
ng been named as re nated in this applicat nply with the provisi	gistered agent and to accept service o tion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the prop	t as registered agent and agree to	act in this capacity. I further	
ng been named as re nated in this applicat nply with the provisi	gistered agent and to accept service o	t as registered agent and agree to	act in this capacity. I further	
ng been named as re nated in this applicat nply with the provisi	gistered agent and to accept service o tion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the prop	t as registered agent and agree to	act in this capacity. I further	
ng been named as re nated in this applicat nply with the provisi	gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the prop of my position as registered agent.	as registered agent and agree to ber and complete performance of https://www.complete.com/	act in this capacity. I further	
ng been named as re nated in this application nply with the provisi	gistered agent and to accept service o tion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the prop	as registered agent and agree to ber and complete performance of https://www.complete.com/	act in this capacity. I further	
ng been named as re nated in this applications poly with the provisions ccept the obligations the name, title or capa	gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the prop of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent city and address of the person(s) who	as registered agent and agree to ber and complete performance of the signatures	act in this capacity. I further my duties, and I am familiar, w	
ng been named as re nated in this applications poly with the provisions ccept the obligations the name, title or capa	gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the prop of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent	as registered agent and agree to ber and complete performance of the signatures	act in this capacity. I further my duties, and I am familiar, w	
ng been named as re- nated in this applications in the provision of the obligations ccept the obligations when the obligations it the or capacity:	gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the prop of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent city and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address</u> : Kevin Kidd	as registered agent and agree to ber and complete performance of a's signature) has/have authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Vice President	act in this capacity. I further my duties, and I am familiar re: <u>Name and Address:</u> Robert Barnett	
ng been named as re- nated in this applications in the provision of the obligations ccept the obligations when the obligations it the or capacity:	gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the prop of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent city and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address:</u> Kevin Kidd <u>2250 NW Flanders St Ste G</u>	as registered agent and agree to ber and complete performance of a's signature) has/have authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Vice President	re: <u>Name and Address:</u> Robert Barnett 2250 NW Flanders St St	
ng been named as re- nated in this applications in the provision of the obligations ccept the obligations when the obligations it the or capacity:	gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the prop of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent city and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address</u> : Kevin Kidd	as registered agent and agree to ber and complete performance of a's signature) has/have authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Vice President	act in this capacity. I further my duties, and I am familiar re: <u>Name and Address:</u> Robert Barnett	
ag been named as re- nated in this applications poly with the provisions ccept the obligations when the name, title or capa itle or Capacity: Vice President	gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the prop of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent city and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address:</u> Kevin Kidd <u>2250 NW Flanders St Ste G</u>	as registered agent and agree to ber and complete performance of a's signature) has/have authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Vice President	act in this capacity. I further my duties, and I am familiar re: <u>Name and Address:</u> Robert Barnett 2250 NW Flanders St St Portland OR 97210	
ag been named as re- nated in this applications poly with the provisions ccept the obligations when the name, title or capa itle or Capacity: Vice President	gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the prop of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent city and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address:</u> Kevin Kidd <u>2250 NW Flanders St Ste G</u> Portland OR 97210 Mike Parthasarathy <u>2250 NW Flanders St Ste G</u>	t as registered agent and agree to ber and complete performance of distributions at a signature) has/have authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Vice President Vice President	act in this capacity. I further my duties, and I am familiar re: <u>Name and Address:</u> Robert Barnett <u>2250 NW Flanders St St</u> Portland OR 97210 Campbell Kidd	
ag been named as re- nated in this applications poly with the provisions ccept the obligations when the name, title or capa itle or Capacity: Vice President	gistered agent and to accept service a tion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the prop of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent city and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address:</u> Kevin Kidd <u>2250 NW Flanders St Ste G</u> Portland OR 97210	t as registered agent and agree to ber and complete performance of distributions at a signature) has/have authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Vice President Vice President	act in this capacity. I further my duties, and I am familiar re: <u>Name and Address:</u> Robert Barnett 2250 NW Flanders St St Portland OR 97210	
ag been named as re- nated in this applications apply with the provision ccept the obligations when name, title or capa itle or Capacity: Vice President	gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the prop of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent city and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address:</u> Kevin Kidd <u>2250 NW Flanders St Ste G</u> Portland OR 97210 Mike Parthasarathy <u>2250 NW Flanders St Ste G</u> Portland OR 97210	t as registered agent and agree to ber and complete performance of distributions at a signature) has/have authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Vice President Vice President	act in this capacity. I further my duties, and I am familiar re: Name and Address: Robert Barnett 2250 NW Flanders St St Portland OR 97210 Campbell Kidd 2250 NW Flanders St St	
ag been named as re- nated in this applical nply with the provisi- ccept the obligations when name, title or capa ittle or Capacity: Vice President Vice President	gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the prop of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent city and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address:</u> Kevin Kidd <u>2250 NW Flanders St Ste G</u> Portland OR 97210 Mike Parthasarathy <u>2250 NW Flanders St Ste G</u> Portland OR 97210 ary)	as registered agent and agree to ber and complete performance of d's rignature) has/have authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>Vice President</u> <u>2</u> <u>Vice President</u>	re: Name and Address: Robert Barnett 2250 NW Flanders St Str Portland OR 97210 Campbell Kidd 2250 NW Flanders St Str Portland OR 97210	
ag been named as re- nated in this applications in the provision of the provision ccept the obligations when name, title or capa itile or Capacity: Vice President Vice President attachments if necess ached is a certificate	gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the prop of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent city and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address:</u> Kevin Kidd <u>2250 NW Flanders St Ste G</u> Portland OR 97210 Mike Parthasarathy <u>2250 NW Flanders St Ste G</u> Portland OR 97210 ary) of existence, no more than 90 days old	as registered agent and agree to ber and complete performance of d's signature) has/have authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>Vice President</u> 2 d, duly authenticated by the officia	act in this capacity. I further my duties, and I am familiar re: Name and Address: Robert Barnett 2250 NW Flanders St Sto Portland OR 97210 Campbell Kidd 2250 NW Flanders St Sto Portland OR 97210	
ag been named as re- nated in this applications in the provision of the provision ccept the obligations when name, title or capa itile or Capacity: Vice President Vice President attachments if necess ached is a certificate loction under the law of	gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the prop of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent city and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address:</u> Kevin Kidd <u>2250 NW Flanders St Ste G</u> Portland OR 97210 Mike Parthasarathy <u>2250 NW Flanders St Ste G</u> Portland OR 97210 ary) of existence, no more than 90 days old of which it is organized. (If the certific	as registered agent and agree to ber and complete performance of d's signature) has/have authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>Vice President</u> 2 d, duly authenticated by the officia	act in this capacity. I further my duties, and I am familiar re: Name and Address: Robert Barnett 2250 NW Flanders St Sto Portland OR 97210 Campbell Kidd 2250 NW Flanders St Sto Portland OR 97210	
ag been named as re- nated in this applications in the provision of the provision ccept the obligations when name, title or capa itile or Capacity: Vice President Vice President attachments if necess ached is a certificate loction under the law of	gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the prop of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent city and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address:</u> Kevin Kidd <u>2250 NW Flanders St Ste G</u> Portland OR 97210 Mike Parthasarathy <u>2250 NW Flanders St Ste G</u> Portland OR 97210 ary) of existence, no more than 90 days old of which it is organized. (If the certific	as registered agent and agree to ber and complete performance of d's signature) has/have authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>Vice President</u> 2 d, duly authenticated by the officia	act in this capacity. I further my duties, and I am familiar re: Name and Address: Robert Barnett 2250 NW Flanders St Sto Portland OR 97210 Campbell Kidd 2250 NW Flanders St Sto Portland OR 97210	
ng been named as re- nated in this applications incept the obligations when ame, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Vice President Vice President Attachments if necess ached is a certificate iction under the law of translator must be su	gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the prop of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent city and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address:</u> Kevin Kidd <u>2250 NW Flanders St Ste G</u> Portland OR 97210 Mike Parthasarathy <u>2250 NW Flanders St Ste G</u> Portland OR 97210 ary) of existence, no more than 90 days old of which it is organized. (If the certific bmitted)	as registered agent and agree to ber and complete performance of discrete and complete performance of discrete authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>Vice President</u> <u>Vice President</u> <u>Vice President</u> d, duly authenticated by the officia rate is in a foreign language, a trans	act in this capacity. I further my duties, and I am familiar re: Name and Address: Robert Barnett 2250 NW Flanders St Str Portland OR 97210 Campbell Kidd 2250 NW Flanders St Str Portland OR 97210 1 d having custody of records in t islation of the certificate under, of	
ng been named as re- nated in this applications incept the obligations when ame, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Vice President Vice President Attachments if necess ached is a certificate iction under the law of translator must be su	gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the prop of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent city and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address:</u> Kevin Kidd <u>2250 NW Flanders St Ste G</u> Portland OR 97210 Mike Parthasarathy <u>2250 NW Flanders St Ste G</u> Portland OR 97210 ary) of existence, no more than 90 days old of which it is organized. (If the certific bmitted) ted in accordance with section 605.02	as registered agent and agree to ber and complete performance of the rand complete performance of the registered agent and agree to the registered agent and agree to has/have authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>Vice President</u> <u>Vice President</u> <u>Vice President</u> <u>Vice President</u> <u>(1) (b), FloridaStatutes, I am a</u>	act in this capacity. I further my duties, and I am familiar my duties, and I am familiar re: Name and Address: Robert Barnett 2250 NW Flanders St St Portland OR 97210 Campbell Kidd 2250 NW Flanders St St Portland OR 97210 Campbell Kidd 2250 NW Flanders St St Portland OR 97210	
ng been named as re- nated in this applications incept the obligations when ame, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Vice President Vice President Attachments if necess ached is a certificate iction under the law of translator must be su	gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the prop of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent city and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address:</u> Kevin Kidd <u>2250 NW Flanders St Ste G</u> Portland OR 97210 Mike Parthasarathy <u>2250 NW Flanders St Ste G</u> Portland OR 97210 ary) of existence, no more than 90 days old of which it is organized. (If the certific bmitted)	as registered agent and agree to ber and complete performance of the rand complete performance of the registered agent and agree to the registered agent and agree to has/have authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>Vice President</u> <u>Vice President</u> <u>Vice President</u> <u>Vice President</u> <u>(1) (b), FloridaStatutes, I am a</u>	act in this capacity. I further my duties, and I am familiar my duties, and I am familiar re: Name and Address: Robert Barnett 2250 NW Flanders St St Portland OR 97210 Campbell Kidd 2250 NW Flanders St St Portland OR 97210 Campbell Kidd 2250 NW Flanders St St Portland OR 97210	
ng been named as re- nated in this applications incept the obligations when ame, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Vice President Vice President Attachments if necess ached is a certificate iction under the law of translator must be su	gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the prop of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent city and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address:</u> Kevin Kidd <u>2250 NW Flanders St Ste G</u> Portland OR 97210 Mike Parthasarathy <u>2250 NW Flanders St Ste G</u> Portland OR 97210 ary) of existence, no more than 90 days old of which it is organized. (If the certific bmitted) ted in accordance with section 605.02	as registered agent and agree to ber and complete performance of the rand complete performance of the registered agent and agree to the registered agent and agree to has/have authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>Vice President</u> <u>Vice President</u> <u>Vice President</u> <u>Vice President</u> <u>(1) (b), FloridaStatutes, I am a</u>	act in this capacity. I further my duties, and I am familiar my duties, and I am familiar re: Name and Address: Robert Barnett 2250 NW Flanders St St Portland OR 97210 Campbell Kidd 2250 NW Flanders St St Portland OR 97210 Campbell Kidd 2250 NW Flanders St St Portland OR 97210	
ng been named as re- nated in this applications incept the obligations when ame, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Vice President Vice President Attachments if necess ached is a certificate iction under the law of translator must be su	gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the prop of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent city and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address:</u> Kevin Kidd <u>2250 NW Flanders St Ste G</u> Portland OR 97210 Mike Parthasarathy <u>2250 NW Flanders St Ste G</u> Portland OR 97210 ary) of existence, no more than 90 days old of which it is organized. (If the certific bmitted) ted in accordance with section 605.02 the Department of State constitutes a	as registered agent and agree to ber and complete performance of the rand complete performance of the registered agent and agree to the registered agent and agree to has/have authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>Vice President</u> <u>Vice President</u> <u>Vice President</u> <u>Vice President</u> <u>(1) (b), FloridaStatutes, I am a</u>	act in this capacity. I further my duties, and I am familiar my duties, and I am familiar re: Name and Address: Robert Barnett 2250 NW Flanders St St Portland OR 97210 Campbell Kidd 2250 NW Flanders St St Portland OR 97210 Campbell Kidd 2250 NW Flanders St St Portland OR 97210	

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

Certificate of Existence 252U132E4

I, DENNIS RICHARDSON, SECRETARY OF STATE, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

RH FUND XIII, LLC

is

Organized

under the laws of The State of Oregon

and is active on the records of the Corporation Division as of the date of this certificate.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

Licharda

DENNIS RICHARDSON, SECRETARY OF STATE 11/2/2017